Shares. Except in respect of Shares which are issuable on exercise of the outstanding

Options, no Shares are reserved for issue by the Company as at the Latest Practicable

Date.

(iii) Illustrative Financial Effects

For illustrative purposes only. Based on the latest audited accounts of the Company and

the Group as at 31 December 2014 and on the assumption that the Company purchases

the shares at S$4.07 each (being the price equivalent to 105% of the average last dealt

prices of the Shares for the five consecutive market days on which the Shares were traded

on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Last Practicable Date), the effects of the

purchase or acquisition of 56,502,000 Shares on the issued and paid-up share capital,

net tangible assets, gearing and working capital ratio of the Company and the Group are

as shown in the table below:

Company Group

Before
Buy Back

After
Buy Back

Before
Buy Back

After
Buy Back

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Total equity(1a) 431,327 195,206 540,272 304,151

Net tangible assets(1b) 431,234 195,113 538,636 302,515

Current assets 113,013 6,892 195,660 89,539

Current liabilities 109,817 239,817 104,863 234,863

Total borrowings 6,391 136,391 6,391 136,391

Profit attributable to shareholders(2) 68,574 62,416 67,639 61,481

9

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

Company Group

Before
Buy Back

After
Buy Back

Before
Buy Back

After
Buy Back

   S$'000   S$'000 S$'000   S$'000

Number of Shares ('000)
   Issued and paid-up as at Latest

   Practicable Date(3) 565,025 508,523 565,025 508,523

Weighted average number of issued
   and paid-up shares as at Latest
   Practicable Date(3) 564,601 508,099 564,601 508,099

Financial Ratios

   Net Tangible Assets per share(1c)  (cents) 76.32 38.37 95.33 59.49

Gearing(1d)   (times) 0.01 0.70 0.01 0.45

Current Ratio(1e)   (times) 1.03 0.03 1.87 0.38

Basic Earnings per share(1f)(2)   (cents) 12.15 12.28 11.98 12.10

Notes:

(1) For the purposes of the above calculations:

(a) “Total equity” means the aggregate amount of issued share capital, currency translation reserve, share

option reserve, accumulated profits and non-controlling interests;

(b) “Net tangible assets” means “Total equity” as disclosed in (1)(a) above and excludes non-controlling